TexHUu4YecKkne AaHHbICHassanme nacocaEVMS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH

3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta

Requested data

1| Tun Hacoca VERTICAL MULTISTAGE PUMP XKngkocTb Yucrtas Boga
2 | Yucno HacocoB  / Peseps 1 /0 Temnepaty pa KuakocTn °C |20
3 | Mopgaya m3h |0 KuHemaTtuny. BA3KOCTb mm?/s | 1
4 | Hanop m |0 [aBnexue napa bar | 0,022
5 | CtaTudeckuit Hanop m|0 BennyuHa pH 7
6 | laBneHne Ha Bxoae bar | 0,1 MnotHocTbL kg/dm?3 | 1
7 | Available system NPSH 0 TeBepable BelecTBa Weight % | 0
8| HapyxHas Temnepaty pa °C |20 BbicoTa Haf y poBHeM Mopsi m | 1000
Hacoc
9 | HaseaHve Hacoca EVMS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2 YacToTa Hz| 50
10| Mpoektnpos aHne VERTICAL MULTISTAGE PUMP Tvn y cTaHoB kU Round flange
11 | N3rotoBuTens EPE Pab6oyee koneco Makc. mm | 79
12 | CKopOCTb B palLeHus 1/min | 2900 AnameTp Designed mm | 79
13| No. of Stage 17 MuH. mm | 79
14 | MopcoepvHeHne CTopoHa BCachiBaHWA Mopava Operating m3¥h
15 | NopcoegnHeHne HanopHas cTopoHa Max- m3h | 4,5
16 | Max Working Pressure bar | 16 Min- mé/h|1,2
17 | Shut-off head bar | 12,27 Hanop Operating m
18 | O6Lwas macca kg | See the table of "Dimensions". - (Qmax.) m|71,0
19| MowHocTb Ha Bany kW - (Qmin.) m | 119,7
20 Max. Shaft Power at max. impeller kW | 1,56
21 | Tpeby emMblil KaB UTALMOHHBIN 3anac M Efficiency %
Materials
22| PabbHee 'ElEco AISI 304
23 | FEpny ¢ bbcoca AlS| 304
24 | bBbMB abIGI'E AlSI 304
25| Ban AISI 304
26 | y nNOTHUTENBHOE KOMbLO EPDM
27
AnektpoaBuraTenb
28 | WNsrotoButens ETM Knacc usonauum F
29| Tun TEFC_EVMS3 17/2.2_230_Three Phase Yucno ga3 3~
30 | Ocobasi KOHCTPY Kumsi IE3 / 50 Hz / napsbl nontocos 1 Tunopa3swvep 90
31| HoMuHanbHas MOLWHOCTb kw 2,2 Macca kg | 15
32 | Yucno nontocos 2 On. HanpsixeHve V | 230
33| CkopocTb BpalleHus 1/min 2875 OneKkTpuyecknii Tok A |82
34 | Knacc 3awmTbl IP 55
35
Remarks

EBARA




Pabo4yasa nuHusA Hassanue Hacoca EVMS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus

KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by

TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH

3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta

Requested data Hacoc
1 | Mopava m3h|0 Operating Flow m3h YacToTa Hz|50
2 | Hanop m|Q Operating Head m Yucno nontocos 2
3 | CtaTuyeckuin Hanop m|0 Pabouee koneco gnametrp Designed mm| 79 CKopoCTb B paLleHusi 1/min

CrangapT npoBegeHus ucnbiraHuin:ISO 9906:2012 - Grade3B YncTas Bopa [100%] ; 20°C; 0,9983kg/dm3; 1mm2/s

D

[

2,
5
2;
2,
2,
24

A

900 O0QO0 o000 22

D




Pa3mMmepbl

Hasanue Haci¥MS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH
3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta
Oval flange (N) DIN Loose round flange (LF) - DN25 Victaulic® connection (V)
[
B o
* G348
2 | : -
5 ;
[ , | 2
- L
AL 3
A%
[F==n ;
} DIN Round flange (F) - DN25 Clamp connection (C)
o 1
B | 2 holes M10
|
} i I g I
[ i G3B -
- - = 1l | — [
2 Qm Jﬁw €Oy ] J iE *
1 fuls il fi ia]
0
100 dholes 12 ||| | 75| g j
T TN
160 210 250
Pasl"Epsl ['E mm
1A Dia140
2B 160
3|C 119
4 | H2 610
5 | H3 291
6 | Weight P&M 33.5kg

E2ARA



(1/4)

KoHcTpyKuua Hassanve HacE¥MS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2

3akasumk

Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHusi
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH
On. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta 3n. noyta

with Oval flange (N)

with Clamp connection (C)

E2ARA



(2/4)
KoHcTpyKuua

Hasanue Haci¥MS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH
On. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta 3n. noyta
N PART NAME MATERIAL DIMENSIONS | STANDARD
EVMS EVMSL
4 Casing cover EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-1 Suction casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-2 Intermediate Casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-3 Intermediate casing bearing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
5-4 Discharge casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
6 Bottom casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
7 Quter casing EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
21 Impeller EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
31 Shaft EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
321 Adjuster Key EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
43-2 Shaft sleeve (intermediate) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
43-3 Shaft sleeve (bearing) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
43-5 Shaft sleeve (last stage) EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
43-7 Spacer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
44-1 Shaft sleeve bearing Tungsten carbide
45 Flange holder EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
46 Ring (mechanical seal) EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
47 Ring Holder EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
48 Impeller nut A2-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert A4-70 UNI 7323 with inox insert M8
52-1 Bearing Tungsten carbide
75 O-Ring (plug) EPDM/FPM * D.12.37x2.62 | OR 3050
75-1 O-Ring (plug) EPDM / FPM *
107 Liner ring EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) + PPS | EN 1.4401 (AISI 316) + PPS
111 Mechanical Seal -
111-3  |Mechanical seal seat EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) | EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
111-4  |Seal holder EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
111-56  |Mechanical seal cartridge EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) | EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
1151 O-Ring (outer casing) EPDM/FPM * D. 129.54x5.34| OR 6510
115-3 |O-Ring EPDM/FPM *
115-4 |O-Ring (cartridge sleeve) EPDM/FPM * D. 11.91x2.62 OR 115
115-5 |O-Ring (seal cover) EPDM/FPM * D. 32.99x2.62 OR 3131
120-1 Tie-rod Galvanized steel 6.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M10
120-3  [Screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M4x10 ISO 4762
120-6  |Screw for coupling Galvanized steel M6x25 I1SO 4762
120-11 |[Screw for counterflange A2-70 UNI 7323
120-13 |Screw for motor MEC 71-80 Galvanized steel 8.8 strength class ISO 898/1 M6x20 ISO 4017
MEC 90-100 M8x20 1ISO 4017
128-1 Nut for tie rod Galvanized steel M10 UNI 5588
128-5 Nut for tie rod A2-70 UNI 7323 M10 UNI 7474
128-6  |Nut for coupling Galvanized steel M6 ISO 4032
130-1 |Set screw A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x8 UNI 5923
130-2 |Screw for coupling guard A2-70 UNI 7323 M5x6 UNI 7687
131-1  |Pin for shaft Carbon Steel D. 4x32 UNI 4838
135-1  |Washer Galvanized steel D. 10.5x21x2 UNI 6592
135-6 |Washer Carbon Steel %3]
137-1  |Impeller spacer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) | EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
140 Coupling up to 4.0 kW Die cast aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
160 Base Die cast aluminium EN AB-AISI11Cu2 (Fe)
162 Motor bracket Cast iron EN-GJL-200-EN 1561
212 Plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316) G 3/8
2121 Plug EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) EN 1.4401 (AISI 316) G 3/8
212-2  |Venting plug EN 1.4404 (AISI 316L)
219 Counter flange EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) | EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
245 Coupling guard EN 1.4301 (AISI 304)
2731 Plug Washer EN 1.4301 (AISI 304) | EN 1.4401 (AISI 316)
615 Flange Nodular Cast Iron

* EPDM (standard)
FPM (option)

** see Construction (4/4)

E2ARA




Hasanue Haci¥MS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2

KoHcTpyKuua

(3/4)

x| > ®©
SEHE
aw.mro
_HUG_H
HHE
2 |26
2 ©
o =
x
N [0}
= o
S g
<
< g
~ =
©
x
= |8
>|E|S
KKT
©|s|9| T
ElR|o|®
CARAR-NI=4
0| | E S
o
=
=
=
8
KHHm
21%/82
3| © e
T |E| @
5 (3|0 |5
O£ |-|®

@
e B
-~ e RN T I N I U N R I I N RN TR E I A E I N R U NI NI R NN
< ©
o R R R e e e e R e R R R R R =
.
- I N N N N R I I N N R N N RIS
% N
W N NN N NN AN NN NN N NN~~~ ~ =~~~ 0
- MBI IR I R N I N O I I IR IR IR
- &
.
Wl N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN NN N NN SIS N NN NN NN NN NN NN NN = S S s s
~
wQ D R I [ ey ey ey [y U S R [y Uy iy
i e i e Ll i el R R I R e L B R I I =
g o~
hi IR N I N R R I I S R I I I I I I
pall Aot Al o ol Rl Rl Rl Rl Rl R i ARl Rl o Rl Rt R b
]
@ N ARl Sl AR R R R R R e e R R R R R
L R R e e e e e e R R R I R
- = [ R ) N ) Y N ) O O
©
D e e e R R e e B R e N e L L R R e I I e e >
- | | | O v v~ v |||+ = |||~ |~~~ [~
5 0 1) =
Baovwonrnooeraczeeregasangss =
SR I I IS I I S T S I S T S T S I I S T S TS I T IR
b
=
PRI I I T I I S T I I T T S T I I A S S T A I A TS -
~ e R R R R I R R e e I R
O v wlele e wv = =[] = =[]« @
- <
iRl Rl Rl R Rt B R R N N RN NI AR I RN RN R IR NI NI RN PN RN B < <9 9 T F[F T[T L[S T ST
0 @
NS T T e -
~ AR R R R R AR AR R R AR AR R R AR AR AR R R IR AR AR R
I R e Ll il R R R R R R e R e e R I R e ®
R I NI N N R R e R N N N RN RN N N R NI R IEN IR NI IR )
N e L L I e L L i Rl Eal Rl Rt o I P I P s I
x )
w4444444444444444444444444 h
~
)
- AR AR IR R IR R AR AR R IR IR AR AR R R AR AR AR AR R IR AR AR R
R R K R R R Rl R i VA K o A K VA N SV S A VA SV SR VA VAR SR VAN VA oY) -
N <
D~~~ ~|~~~ ~|~ |~~~ || e = | m3333333333333333333333333
<~ -
o) R R R R R O U R Ry Py Y P U U iy ) ) @
Q EIRAR AR AR IR R AR AR AR R AR AR AR R AR AR A AR R A AR R R
- | ] IS
O = ||~ |- - NN NN NN N NN NN NN 0
i DI ¥ T T [T T A I T T[T Y|
Ve wweo =owv~o coalyooanooan g oaoo h
Q R e R R NI RN I PN AR IR S R R R e R -
.
p— RIS ¥ T T T[] F I T T ¥ ||
T [ P N R ) R Y P N U P U o s &
® ®
X Aathabal bl il Aal Al Al Aalhaibat Al Aal Al el Al Al Al Al bl Al Al A S| ¥ T[T T T[T T[T T T T T T T T
i 1 ; 1 ]
— -— - — -
S| o slvlon~ oo d2I2eE25QJ8NR58 5
[ R el B e e B B R B R B e e e R R Rl M444444444444444444///////
gy oy gy o oo o o o o o i e e 8
3 - - - - - - 2
w7 |- AN ARAEAEAS | AN AR A SIRARIR RN IR AR AR SR SR AR AR AR AR AR SR R AR AR SR AR AR AR AR AR
-
MR R e R R e R R N N P N R I E IR IR NIENIP RS =~
:
~ © SIRIR RN IR IR IR IR AR AR AR AR AR AN AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR R AR
RN EEEEEEEEEEERREREE S
- -
NI e i i L i i L i i e L Rl R R iR = Rl R .
© SIRARIR AR AR AR AR AR AR AR IR IR R A R AR AR AR AR IR IR e
DR R R R R R R R R N R R R R R R R Al
~innwlv v v wlulvv N ojlajaaoololalo
o [ininlnlnlvivl |- <vlnve~clocalolalalalo g |55 888 RR <o oo ddldlaaaaaas
I A D A R R R R e R e N N N N B R R A R > oo ololo g ol=sSalsIFeaesrsSasdRs2S
> |o o golg|lg dg|c 5= I oo ns =oTe s Ss £ 2222222 ssd s v e R olcaFv s =a
= dlolsoleRsseC¥ILCE2NRQICUNLSNA a |NOF(B|[G N 0B G|~ | | = = NN NN 00
2 mmmlooo ool ooonoloooonoloooononoloo E QRN QR RRNRNNINDDRIRIRNR| N RRD N R D
£ 13358555 352535855835833385 |2 |22di22dd2d22dL2 2L L2222 L2
a ittt i ki i s a DDDDDDDDRDNDNDADADDD D DDDAD DD DNDND
sssiss s s 2 g =22 g2 =2 s s 2222 s2s 2|2 2222222222222 2222222222
S s sisisissiSisIS S SIS SIS S SisIS|S S S SISiS toddododdddddddddoddsdlddd
ol aalaac g aalzaaaam i e e e e e e e o]

* only for Oval flange (N)

** only for Loose round flange (LF)




(4/4)
KoHcTpyKuua Hassanve HacE¥MS3 17F5Q1BEGE/2.2

3akasumk Hata 24-April-2018 KomnaHus
KoHTakTHOE nuuo ApTuKy n Issued by
TenedoH MpoekT TenedwoH
3n. noyta M peHTudmkaTop npoekta On. noyta
d4
rOT—

W =~ N W

® : Standard
Pump model Shaft seal type Shaft seal material
Max operating Cartridge 1 2 3 4 5
Max operating [ temperature . . Type key
pressure Unbalanced | Balanced Rotating Part | Code Slatonan) Code Code Comprgsswn Collar | Code
Part Elastomers spring
up to 16 bar |- 30°C to+ 120°C [ ] SiC 1 (Q1) | Carbon | (B) EPDM (E) AlSI 316 (G) Q1BEG
Max operating d1 d2 d3 d4 |
pressure [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm] [mm]
16 bar 16 - 23 27 35

E2ARA



